051718 163
F95 Series
Standard Conformal Coated Chip
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• For high frequency
• SMD Conformal
• Small and high CV

Endurance ±10
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance. When you need K tolerance for the part numbers
which have M tolerance only, please contact to your local AVX sales office.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
AVX                      Case    Capacitance
      Rated                             DF             ESR             *1
Part No.                   Size            (μF)
           Voltage
DCL
       @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz     ΔC/C MSL
                                                                                         (V)
(μA)
           (%)             (Ω)            (%)
4 Volt
 F950G107#AAAQ2     A         100           4          4.0        12         0.5          * 3
 F950G107MPAAQ2    P         100           4          4.0        30         1.2       ±15 3
 F950G107#SAAQ2     S         100           4          4.0        14         0.8          * 3
 F950G157#BAAQ2     B         150           4          6.0        14         0.4          * 3
 F950G157MPAAQ2    P         150           4         12.0       31         1.1       ±20 3
 F950G227#AAAQ2     A         220           4          8.8        25         0.8       ±15 3
 F950G227#BAAQ2     B         220           4          8.8        16         0.4          * 3
 F950G227#QAAQ2    Q         220           4          8.8        30         1.5       ±20 3
 F950G227#SAAQ2     S         220           4          8.8        30         0.8       ±15 3
 F950G227#TAAQ2     T         220           4          8.8        25         0.6          * 3
 F950G337#AAAQ2     A         330           4         13.2       40         0.8       ±20 3
 F950G337#BAAQ2     B         330           4         13.2       30         0.6       ±15 3
 F950G337#TAAQ2     T         330           4         13.2       40         0.8       ±20 3
 F950G477#BAAQ2     B         470           4         18.8       40         0.4       ±20 3
6.3 Volt
 F950J336MPAAQ2     P          33           6.3        2.1        14         1.1          * 3
 F950J226MRAAQ2     R          22           6.3        1.4        20         2.0       ±20 3
 F950J476MPAAQ2     P          47           6.3        3.0        20         1.1       ±15 3
 F950J686MPAAQ2     P          68           6.3        4.3        25         1.2       ±15 3
 F950J107#AAAQ2     A         100          6.3        6.3        14         0.5          * 3
 F950J107#BAAQ2     B         100          6.3        6.3        14         0.4          * 3
 F950J107MPAAQ2     P         100          6.3       12.6       35         1.2       ±20 3
 F950J107#QAAQ2     Q         100          6.3        6.3        30         1.1       ±20 3
 F950J107#SAAQ2     S         100          6.3        6.3        20         0.9       ±15 3
  F950J107#TAAQ2     T         100          6.3        6.3        14         0.6          * 3
 F950J157#BAAQ2     B         150          6.3        9.5        18         0.4          * 3
 F950J227#BAAQ2     B         220          6.3       13.9       30         0.4          * 3
 F950J337#BAAQ2     B         330          6.3       20.8       35         0.6       ±20 3
 F950J477#BAAQ2     B         470          6.3       59.2       40         0.5       ±20 3
10 Volt
 F951A106#PAAQ2     P          10           10        1.0         8          3.0          * 3
 F951A106MRAAQ2    R          10           10        1.0        18         3.0       ±20 3
 F951A156#PAAQ2     P          15           10        1.5        10         3.0          * 3
 F951A226#AAAQ2     A          22           10        2.2         6          0.9          * 3
 F951A226MPAAQ2    P          22           10        2.2        14         3.0          * 3
 F951A226#QAAQ2     Q          22           10        2.2        10         2.0          * 3
 F951A226#SAAQ2     S          22           10        2.2        10         1.1          * 3
 F951A336#AAAQ2     A          33           10        3.3        10         0.8          * 3
 F951A336MPAAQ2    P          33           10        3.3        20         3.0       ±15 3
 F951A336#QAAQ2     Q          33           10        3.3        18         3.0       ±15 3
 F951A336#SAAQ2     S          33           10        3.3        10         1.1          * 3
 F951A476#AAAQ2     A          47           10        4.7        10         0.8          * 3
 F951A476#BAAQ2     B          47           10        4.7         8          0.4          * 3
 F951A476MPAAQ2    P          47           10        4.7        30         3.0       ±20 3
 F951A476#SAAQ2     S          47           10        4.7        14         1.1       ±15 3
AVX                      Case    Capacitance
      Rated                             DF             ESR             *1
Part No.                   Size            (μF)
           Voltage
DCL
       @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz     ΔC/C MSL
                                                                                         (V)
(μA)
           (%)             (Ω)            (%)
 F951A476#TAAQ2     T          47           10        4.7        12         0.8          * 3
 F951A686#BAAQ2     B          68           10        6.8        12         0.4          * 3
 F951A107#AAAQ2     A         100          10       10.0       35         1.0       ±15 3
 F951A107#BAAQ2     B         100          10       10.0       14         0.4          * 3
 F951A107#TAAQ2     T         100          10       10.0       20         0.6       ±15 3
16 Volt
 F951C475#PAAQ2     P         4.7           16        0.8        10         4.0          * 3
 F951C475#RAAQ2     R         4.7           16        0.8        12         6.0       ±20 3
 F951C106#AAAQ2     A          10           16        1.6         6          1.4          * 3
 F951C106#PAAQ2     P          10           16        1.6        10         4.0          * 3
 F951C106#QAAQ2    Q          10           16        1.6         8          3.0          * 3
 F951C106#SAAQ2     S          10           16        1.6         8          2.0          * 3
 F951C156#AAAQ2     A          15           16        2.4         8          1.4          * 3
 F951C156#SAAQ2     S          15           16        2.4         8          2.0          * 3
 F951C226#AAAQ2     A          22           16        3.5         8          1.4          * 3
 F951C226#BAAQ2     B          22           16        3.5         6          0.5          * 3
 F951C226#QAAQ2    Q          22           16        3.5        12         3.0          * 3
 F951C226#SAAQ2     S          22           16        3.5        10         2.0       ±15 3
 F951C226#TAAQ2     T          22           16        3.5         8          1.4          * 3
 F951C336#BAAQ2     B          33           16        5.3         8          0.5          * 3
 F951C336#TAAQ2     T          33           16        5.3        11         1.5       ±10 3
 F951C476#BAAQ2     B          47           16        7.5        10         0.6          * 3
20 Volt
 F951D225#PAAQ2     P         2.2           20        0.5         6          6.0          * 3
 F951D475#AAAQ2     A         4.7           20        0.9         6          1.5          * 3
 F951D475#SAAQ2     S         4.7           20        0.9         8          4.0          * 3
 F951D106#AAAQ2     A          10           20        2.0         8          1.5          * 3
 F951D106#BAAQ2     B          10           20        2.0         6          0.8          * 3
 F951D106#SAAQ2     S          10           20        2.0        10         4.0       ±10 3
 F951D226#BAAQ2     B          22           20        4.4         8          0.8          * 3
 F951D336#BAAQ2     B          33           20        6.6        15         1.0         *   3
25 Volt
 F951E105#RAAQ2     R           1            25        0.5        10        10.0      ±10 3
 F951E225#PAAQ2     P         2.2           25        0.6         8          6.0       ±15 3
 F951E225#RAAQ2     R         2.2           25        0.6        15        15.0      ±20 3
 F951E475#AAAQ2     A         4.7           25        1.2         8          2.0          * 3
 F951E475#PAAQ2     P         4.7           25        1.2        10         8.0       ±15 3
 F951E475#QAAQ2     Q         4.7           25        1.2        10         4.0       ±15 3
 F951E475#SAAQ2     S         4.7           25        1.2         8          4.0          * 3
 F951E106#AAAQ2     A          10           25        2.5        12         2.0       ±15 3
 F951E106#BAAQ2     B          10           25        2.5         6          0.9          * 3
35  Volt
 F951V105#PAAQ2     P           1            35        0.5         8         10.0      ±10 3
 F951V105#SAAQ2     S           1            35        0.5         6          8.0          * 3
 F951V225#AAAQ2     A         2.2           35        0.8         6          4.4          * 3
 F951V475#BAAQ2     B         4.7           35        1.7         6          1.6          * 3
50  Volt
F951H105MPALZTQ2   P           1            50        1.0         8          7.0       ±20 3
166 051718
F95 Series
Standard Conformal Coated Chip
TEST F95 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +125ºC)